
From: Aaron Lowe
To: Chace Pedersen
Cc: Dan Young; Marvin Douvier (SH)
Subject: RE: VA-24-00002 Dunckley - Notice of Application
Date: Friday, October 18, 2024 1:16:39 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click
links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender
and have verified the content is safe.

 

Good afternoon Chace, I looked at the property and looked at the request.  I wanted to
clarify that the request is to move the lot lines to accommodate the current small cabin on
the property to have that current small cabin not be across two properties?  If so, District 7
is good. 
 
 
 
Aaron Lowe
Fire Chief
Kittitas County Fire District #7
31 Firehouse Road
Cle Elum, WA 98922
alowe@kcfd7.com
Cell: 509 899-0226
 
THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
(RCW.42.56). 
ELECTRONIC PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail, and any attachments, contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic
communications privacy laws and is confidential and proprietary in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that
you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying, distributing, or otherwise disclosing this information in any manner. Instead,
please reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error and then immediately delete it. Thank you in advance for
your cooperation.  

 
 
From: Chace Pedersen <chace.pedersen@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, October 3, 2024 11:04 AM
To: Dan Young <dan.young@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Marvin Douvier (SH)
<marvin.douvier.sh@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
adminstaff@kittcom.org; storch@kittcom.org; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Laura
Kukes <laura.kukes@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Public Health Inspectors
<PublicHealthInspectors@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence <lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti
Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelee Hodges <kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie
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